TOWN OF SAINT ANDREWS
BY-LAW NO. 23-04

A BY-LAW OF THE TOWN OF SAINT ANDREWS TO IMPOSE A
SPECIAL BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT LEVY

Pursuant to Section 5(1) of the Business Improvement Areas Act R.S.N.B 2014, c. 102,
be it enacted by the Council of the Town of Saint Andrews as follows:

1.

That a special business improvement tax shall be levied for the calendar year 2024
on all non-residential property within the business improvement area of the Town, said
area having been designated in Town of Saint Andrews By-Law No. 72 enacted on
June 4, 1984.

2. That the special business improvement tax for the calendar year 2024 shall be at the

rate of twenty cents ($0.20) on each one hundred dollars ($100.00) assessment of
real property being the non-residential property in the business improvement area.

Read for the First Time: 18t day of September, 2023
Read for the Second Time: day of , 2023
Public Hearing of Objections: day of , 2023
Read the Third and Final Time: day of , 2023

Brad Henderson, Mayor Paul Nopper, Clerk — Senior Administrator



SCHEDULE A

SAINT ANDREWS BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT CORPORATION INC.

REVENUE
BIA Levy

Total Revenue

EXPENDITURES
Marketing and Promotion
General

Downtown Music and Events

Special Events
Spring
Summer

Fall

Winter

Annual General Meeting
Administration
Downtown Membership Dues

Supplies

Beautification

General

Total Expenses

2024 BUDGET

$29,680.00
$29,680.00

$3,129.40
$2,200.00

$3,229.35
$3,857.35
$3,429.35
$3,429.35

$500.00

$275.00
$241.60

$9,388.80

$29,680.00

BIA LEVY: $0.20/$100 assessed value within the Business Improvement Corporation Area.
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