#### **TOWN OF SAINT ANDREWS**

### **BY-LAW NO. 23-04**

# A BY-LAW OF THE TOWN OF SAINT ANDREWS TO IMPOSE A SPECIAL BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT LEVY

Pursuant to Section 5(1) of the *Business Improvement Areas Act R.S.N.B* 2014, c. 102, be it enacted by the Council of the Town of Saint Andrews as follows:

- 1. That a special business improvement tax shall be levied for the calendar year 2024 on all non-residential property within the business improvement area of the Town, said area having been designated in Town of Saint Andrews By-Law No. 72 enacted on June 4, 1984.
- 2. That the special business improvement tax for the calendar year 2024 shall be at the rate of *twenty cents (\$0.20)* on each *one hundred dollars (\$100.00)* assessment of real property being the non-residential property in the business improvement area.

Read for the First Time:	18 <sup>th</sup> day of	September,	2023
Read for the Second Time:	day of	,	2023
Public Hearing of Objections:	day of	,	2023
Read the Third and Final Time:	day of	,	2023
Brad Henderson, Mayor	Paul Nopper, Clerk – Senior Administrator		

### **SCHEDULE A**

## SAINT ANDREWS BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT CORPORATION INC. 2024 BUDGET

REVENUE		

BIA Levy	\$29,680.00
Total Revenue	\$29,680.00
EXPENDITURES	
Marketing and Promotion	
General	\$3,129.40
Downtown Music and Events	\$2,200.00
Special Events	
Spring	\$3,229.35
Summer	\$3,857.35
Fall	\$3,429.35
Winter	\$3,429.35
Annual General Meeting	\$500.00
Administration	
Downtown Membership Dues	\$275.00
Supplies	\$241.60
Beautification	
General	\$9,388.80
Total Expenses	\$29,680.00

BIA LEVY: 0.20/100 assessed value within the Business Improvement Corporation Area.